RESOLUTION

Coppell Independent School District

June 21, 2010

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District (the "District") has reviewed the proposed Budget prepared by the District's administration for the 2010-2011 school year pursuant to Texas Education Code § 44.002;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Texas Education Code § 44.004 and § 44.0041, the District must provide for a published notice related to the proposed budget and concurrently post a summary of the proposed budget on the District's website, and then conduct a public meeting to discuss the adoption of its budget;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Coppell Independent School District, and its President, provides for and authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to take whatever steps are necessary for the publication of the statutory "Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Budget," in the form and manner required by law, with said Notice to be published on <u>July 7th and 9th;</u> and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that concurrently with the publication of the "Notice of Public Meeting to Discuss Budget" that the Coppell Independent School District shall post a summary of the proposed budget on the District's internet website, in the form and manner required by law; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the public meeting to discuss the District's budget that will be adopted shall be published to be held on <u>July 26, 2010 at 6:00</u> <u>PM, at the Vonita White Administration Building, Boardroom, 200 S. Denton Tap, Coppell, Texas, 75019.</u>

PASSED AND ADOPTED this $\underline{21}^{st}$ day of $\underline{June, 2010}$.

COPPELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT	
By:	
	President, Board of Trustees
Printed Name:	
ATTEST:	
By:	Secretary, Board of Trustees
Printed name	e: